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On the basis of Limited Departmental Examination-2023 held on 28.12.2023 
tor the post of Stenographer Grade 'C/PA, following Stenographer Grade 'D are 
declared successful: 

Roll 
No. 

202306 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Personnel Branch-IlI 

B-316, 3rd Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi 

202304 Divya Meena 

'D' 

202315 

Name of the 

Stenographer Grade 

202316 

(Sh./Ms.) 

Mohit Yadav 

202310Rahul Chaudhary 

202311 Sapna Sharma 

202313 Suman Yadav 

202314 Sumit Kharra 

3. DD(Vig.)-. 

RESULT SHEET 

Tarun Kukreja 

Vibhor Singh 

202317 Vishal 

Father's Name 

S/Shri 

Radhe Shyam Meena 

Rajesh Yadav 

Kishan Kumar 

Chaudhary 

Ashok Sharma 

SN Yadav 

Kanhaiya Lal Kharra 

Late Omparkash 

Virender Singh 

Kalu Ram 

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority. 

E.0. No. 

No. F1(4)2012/Test/Pt.lI/PB-II/Steno/Vol.-/Pt./Result/S&3 
Copy to: 

Dated: 29 12]2023 

Present place of posting 
(0/o) 

03 

SE (P & HQ) Hort. 

Director-I (PM-UDAY) 

Appellate Authority, 
Housing 

Finance Member 
Secretariat 

Director (Hort.), NW 

Director (Plg.) UTTIPEC 

CE (Narela) 
VC Sectt. 

The actual promotion will, however, be subject to clear Vigilance Report and 
also that the candidate is not undergoing any penalty. 

Commissioner-Cum 
Secretary 

1. Director (Systems) to upload the above result on DDA's website. 
2. PS to Vc/FM/PC(P) 

(S.P. Agarwa !2 203 

Director(P)-lIl 

5. Notice Board, Vikas Sadan/Vikas Minar/other DDA offices. 

Date: 24)2)2023 

4. DD(CR) alongwith copy of Vigilance Report dated 26.12.2023 with the 
request to forward the details of pending disciplinary /criminal cases with 
details of penalties imposed, if any, in respect of above candidates which are 
not found included in the Vigilance Report. 

z4l12l23 

Dy. Director(P)-IlI| 



etals or mistakes committed in Shorthand Skill Test and the net Typing Speed achieved by the candidates in 
Limited Department Examination-2023 for promotion to the post of 

Stenographer Grade 'C'/PA held on 28.12.2023 

SI. No.Roll No. Name of the 
Stenographer Name 
Grade 'D 
(Sh./Ms./ Smt.) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

|202301 Abhishek 
Meena 

202302 Anilkumar 
Matadin Mina 

202303 Ankaj Singh 
202304 Divya Meena 

202306 Mohit Yadav 

|202307 |Nisha 
|202308 Pooja Yadav 
|202309 Prakash Pulast 

202310 Rahul 
Chaudhary 

|202305 Hemant Kumar Bachchu Singh 

202312 Subhash 
Chauhan 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

|202313 Suman Yadav 

202314 Sumit Kharra 

202315 Tarun Kukreja 

Father's/ Husband's Present place of 
posting (0/0) 

202316 Vibhor Singh 
202317 Vishal 

s/Shri 

R.K. Meena 

Matadin Mina 

202311 Sapna Sharma Ashok Sharma 

Matwer Singh 
Radhe Shyam Meena SE (P & HO) Hort. 

Meena 

Rajesh Yadav 

Siddharth Bessoya 
Ram Gopal Yadav 

Devi Singh Pulast 

Kishan Kumar 

Chaudhary 

Vijendra Singh 
|Chauhan 

SN Yadav 

|Sr. Architect 

(SZ/HUPWw) 
Commr. (Land 
Pooling) 

| Late Omparkash 
Virender Singh 
Kalu Ram 

Director (CL) 

CE (Hort.) 

Secretary 

Medium 
attempted 

|Kanhaiya Lal Kharra Director (Plg.) 
|UTTIPEC 
CE (Narela) 
VC Sectt. 

English 

** Qualifying Net Typing Speed Test (English) is 40 w.p.m. 

English 

| Director-i (PM 
|UDAY) 
DLM-I 

Director (Vig.)-1 
Commissioner-Cum-English 

English 
English 

Secretary 

English 

English 

|Appellate Authority, English 
Housing 

English 

Finance Member 
|Secretariat 
PM-UDAY (PC-104) English 

English 

Director (Hort.), NWEnglish 

English 

English 

English 
English 

Commissioner-Cum-English 

Paper-I Paper-Il 

(Shorthand (Typing Speed 
Skill Test) Test) 
No. of 

mistakes 

committed 

148 

500 

148 

10.5 

55.5 

24 

30 

80.5 

16.5 

Annexure-l 

500 

2.5 

7.5 

22.5 

1.5 

ABSENT 

speed 

obtained 

51.6 

36.3 

39.9 

61.6 

46.7 

61.3 

50.3 

49.9 

51.4 

42 

44.4 

46 

44.6 

50 

55 

55.4 

*No. of mistakes allowed in shorthand skill test (UR 5% mistakes i.e. 25 nos. mistakes/sC&ST 7% mistakes i.e, 35 nos. 
mistakes) 

yamal 
Director (P)-)3-(2o1? 

ar 

ng 

UR 

Net typing 
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