DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHOR!TY Personnel Branch-III B-316, 3rd Floor, Vikas Sadan, INA, New Delhi

E.O. No. 903 Dated: 29 12 2023

RESULT SHEET

On the basis of Limited Departmental Examination-2023 held on 28.12.2023 for the post of Stenographer Grade 'C'/PA, following Stenographer Grade 'D' are declared successful:

S. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Stenographer Grade 'D' (Sh./Ms.)	Father's Name S/Shri	Present place of posting (O/o)
1	202304	Divya Meena	Radhe Shyam Meena	SE (P & HQ) Hort.
2	202306	Mohit Yadav	Rajesh Yadav	Director-I (PM-UDAY)
3	202310	Rahul Chaudhary	Kishan Kumar Chaudhary	Appellate Authority, Housing
4	202311	Sapna Sharma	Ashok Sharma	Finance Member Secretariat
5	202313	Suman Yadav	S N Yadav	Director (Hort.), NW
6	202314	Sumit Kharra	Kanhaiya Lal Kharra	Director (Plg.) UTTIPEC
7	202315	Tarun Kukreja	Late Omparkash	CE (Narela)
8	202316	Vibhor Singh	Virender Singh	VC Sectt.
9	202317	Vishal	Kalu Ram	Commissioner-Cum- Secretary

The actual promotion will, however, be subject to clear Vigilance Report and also that the candidate is not undergoing any penalty.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

Director(P)-II

Date: 29/12/2023

No. F1(4)2012/Test/Pt.III/PB-III/Steno/Vol.-II/Pt./Result/1863 Copy to:

1. Director (Systems) to upload the above result on DDA's website.

- 2. PS to VC/FM/PC(P)
- 3. DD(Vig.)-I.
- 4. DD(CR) alongwith copy of Vigilance Report dated 26.12.2023 with the request to forward the details of pending disciplinary /criminal cases with details of penalties imposed, if any, in respect of above candidates which are not found included in the Vigilance Report.
- 5. Notice Board, Vikas Sadan/Vikas Minar/other DDA offices.

Dy. Director(P)-III

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Details of mistakes committed in Shorthand Skill Test and the net Typing Speed achieved by the candidates in

Limited Department Examination-2023 for promotion to the post of

Stenographer Grade 'C'/PA held on 28.12.2023

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Stenographer Grade 'D' (Sh./Ms./ Smt.)	Father's/ Husband's Name S/Shri	Present place of posting (O/o)	Medium attempted	Paper-I (Shorthand Skill Test) No. of mistakes committed	Paper-II (Typing Speed Test) Net typing speed obtained **
1	202301	Abhishek Meena	R.K. Meena	Sr. Architect	English	148	51.6
2	202302	Anilkumar Matadin Mina	Matadin Mina	(SZ/HUPW) Commr. (Land Pooling)	English	500	36.3
3	202303	Ankaj Singh	Matwer Singh	Director (CL)	English	148	39.9
4	202304	Divya Meena	Radhe Shyam Meena		English	10.5	61.6
5	202305	Hemant Kumar	Bachchu Singh Meena	CE (Hort.)	English	55.5	46.7
6	202306	Mohit Yadav	Rajesh Yadav	Director-I (PM- UDAY)	English	24	61.3
7	202307	Nisha	Siddharth Bessoya	DLM-I	English	30	FO 2
8	202308	Pooja Yadav	Ram Gopal Yadav	Director (Vig.)-1	English	30 50.3 ABSENT	
9	202309	Prakash Pulast	Devi Singh Pulast	Commissioner-Cum- Secretary	English	80.5	49.9
10	202310	Rahul Chaudhary	Kishan Kumar Chaudhary	Appellate Authority, Housing	English	3	51.4
11	202311	Sapna Sharma	Ashok Sharma	Finance Member Secretariat	English	16.5	42
12	202312	Subhash Chauhan	Vijendra Singh Chauhan	PM-UDAY (PC-104)	English	500	44.4
13	202313	Suman Yadav	S N Yadav	Director (Hort.), NW	English	2.5	46
14	202314	Sumit Kharra	Kanhaiya Lal Kharra	Director (Plg.) UTTIPEC	English	7.5	44.6
15	202315	Tarun Kukreja	Late Omparkash	CE (Narela)	English	22.5	50
16	202316	Vibhor Singh	Virender Singh	VC Sectt.	English	1.5	55
17	202317	Vishal	Kalu Ram	Commissioner-Cum- Secretary	English	3	55.4

^{*} No. of mistakes allowed in shorthand skill test (UR 5% mistakes i.e. 25 nos. mistakes/SC&ST 7% mistakes i.e. 35 nos. mistakes)

Director (P)-II 29.12.202

^{**} Qualifying Net Typing Speed Test (English) is 40 w.p.m.